APPROVED: 4/8/04

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS ORGANIZATION

The student government association at each college shall be known as the Associates Students. The Associated Students shall develop an organizational constitution which defines, but is not limited to, functions, membership, official elected positions, authority and responsibilities, qualifications and election procedures, finance and business procedures, constitutional amendment procedures, recall procedures, and standard rules of order. Such constitutions shall be approved by the Board and shall be on file in the student government office, the office of the chief student services officer, the office of the College President, and the office of the Chancellor.

The Student Supreme Court shall have original jurisdiction over disputes arising out of the Constitution. Decisions of the Student Supreme Court may be appealed to the College President or designee. The decision of the College President or designee shall be final.

The Associated Student organization is recognized as the official voice for the students in district and college decision-making processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the president or Chancellor. Activities of the Associated Students shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board or its officers or employees.

The Associated Students shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations, Board policies and administrative procedures established by the Chancellor.

The Association Students shall be granted the use of District premises subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the Chancellor. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

Reference:

Education Code Section 76060